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State Government Securities - Full Auction Result

The result of the auction of State Government Securities held on February 18,

2025, is as under:

(Amount in X Crore)

ASSAM 2035 | BIHAR 2037 BIHAR 2045 GUJARAT 2031

Notified Amount 900 1000 1000 500
Tenure 10 12 20 6
Competitive Bids
Received
(i) No. 31 38 34 34
(i) Amount 2261 3650 3180 3165
Cut off
Price (%) Yield (%) 7.15 7.15 7.18 7.02
Competitive Bids
Accepted
(i) No. 16 14 13 8
(i) Amount 884.992 976.939 989.955 493.963
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive Bids
(i) Percentage 1.87 27.99 32.52 17.08
(i) No. (4 bids) (6 bids) (9 bids) (4 bids)
Non - Competitive
Bids Received
(i) No. 4 5 3 4
(i) Amount 15.008 23.061 10.045 6.037
g‘?”'compet't"’e 100.18 100.10 100.03 100.07

rice ()
Non-Competitive
Bids Accepted
() No. 4 5 3 4
(i) Amount 15.008 23.061 10.045 6.037
Partial Allotment
Percentage of Non-
Competitive Bids
Percentage - - - -
Weighted Average
Yield (%) 7.1251 7.1379 7.1774 7.0058
Total Allotment 900 1000 1000 500

Amount
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GUJARAT HARYANA KARNATAKA
2033 GUJARAT 2037 2038 2034
Notified Amount 1500 1500 1000 2000
Tenure 8 12 13 9 years and
6 months

Competitive Bids
Received
() No. 57 94 61 72
(i) Amount 4380 4875 3893 4344.400
Cut off
Price (3)/ Yield (%) 7.08 7.12 7.16 7.13
Competitive Bids
Accepted
(i) No. 15 30 28 40
(i) Amount 1478.939 1425.529 958.438 1940.993
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive Bids
(i) Percentage 82.27 97.25 24.55 74.01
(ii) No. (8 bids) (15 bids) (10 bids) (16 bids)
Non - Competitive
Bids Received
(i) No. 5 12 7 8
(i) Amount 21.061 74.471 41.562 59.007
nonCompetitive 100.08 100.12 100.14 100.07

rice ()
Non-Competitive
Bids Accepted
(i) No. 5 12 7 8
(i) Amount 21.061 74.471 41.562 59.007
Partial Allotment
Percentage of Non-
Competitive Bids
Percentage - - - -
Weighted Average
Yield (%) 7.0671 7.1052 7.1427 7.1198
Total Allotment 1500 1500 1000 2000

Amount




KARNATAKA
2036

MADHYA
PRADESH 2037

MADHYA
PRADESH 2040

MADHYA
PRADESH 2048

Notified
Amount

2000

2000

2000

2000

Tenure

11 years and
6 months

12

15

23

Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

67

90

88

37

(i) Amount

3330

5538

7623

6845

Cut off
Price ()/ Yield
(%)

7.16

7.16

7.16

7.18

Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

52

44

20

9

(i) Amount

1962.997

1972.998

1954.749

1978.954

Partial
Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive
Bids

(i) Percentage

15.49

20.10

35.95

45.65

(ii) No.

(10 bids)

(11 bids)

(9 bids)

(6 bids)

Non -
Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

(i) Amount

37.003

27.002

45.251

21.046

Non-
Competitive
Price (%)

100.15

100.19

100.02

100.02

Non-
Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

(i) Amount

37.003

27.002

45.251

21.046

Partial
Allotment
Percentage of
Non-
Competitive
Bids

Percentage

Weighted
Average Yield
(%)

7.1404

7.1358

7.1578

7.1778

Total
Allotment
Amount

2000

2000

2000

2000




ODISHA 2028

ODISHA 2031

PUDUCHERRY
2031

PUDUCHERRY
2039

Notified Amount

1000

1000

100

100

Tenure

3

6

6

14

Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

20

23

21

(i) Amount

4275

3350

380

728

Cut off
Price (%)/ Yield
(%)

6.89

7.06

7.14

7.15

Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

7

4

(i) Amount

978.922

984.987

99.989

99.749

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive
Bids

(i) Percentage

69.73

87.00

81.81

97.79

(ii) No.

(2 bids)

(2 bids)

(2 bids)

(2 bids)

Non -
Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

(i) Amount

21.078

15.013

0.011

0.251

Non-
Competitive
Price (%)

100.04

100.05

100

100

Non-
Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

(i) Amount

21.078

15.013

0.011

0.251

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Non-
Competitive
Bids

Percentage

Weighted
Average Yield
(%)

6.8765

7.0493

7.1390

7.1500

Total Allotment
Amount

1000

1000

100

100




PUDUCHERRY
2040

RAJASTHAN
2037

RAJASTHAN
2043

TAMILNADU 2035

Notified Amount

200

500

1000

1000

Tenure

15

12

Re-issue of
7.62% Rajasthan
SGS 2043, issued
on October 18,
2023

Re-issue of 7.09%
TAMILNADU SGS

2035, issued on
February 12, 2025

Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

26

34

33

88

(i) Amount

1113

1963

2705

4895

Cut off
Price ()/ Yield
(%)

7.16

7.14

104.49/7.1781

99.73/7.1279

Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

7

9

5

30

(i) Amount

199.745

497.946

971.642

982.665

Partial
Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive
Bids

(i) Percentage

36.31

48.35

47.83

19.84

(ii) No.

(5 bids)

(5 bids)

(3 bids)

(2 bids)

Non -
Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

(i) Amount

0.255

2.054

28.358

17.335

Non-
Competitive
Price (%)

100.01

100.05

104.49

99.83

Non-
Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

(i) Amount

0.255

2.054

28.358

17.335

Partial
Allotment
Percentage of
Non-
Competitive
Bids

Percentage

Weighted
Average Yield
(%)

7.1594

7.1333

7.1781

7.1137

Total
Allotment
Amount

200

500

1000

1000




UTTAR WEST BENGAL
TAMILNADU 2055 PRADESH 2039 2040 Total

Notified Amount 2000 3000 2500 29800

Re-issue of 7.18% Re-issue of 7.15%
Tenure TAMILNADU SGS 14 West Be_ngal SGS

2055, issued on 2040, issued on

February 12, 2025 January 01, 2025
Competitive
Bids Received
(i) No. 27 81 66 1129
(i) Amount 5931 9428 5368.350 93220.750
Cut off
Price ()/ Yield 100.02/7.1781 7.16 99.84/7.1663
(%)
Competitive
Bids Accepted
() No. 5 33 6 400
(i) Amount 1979.857 2908.998 2464.999 29188.945
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive
Bids
(i) Percentage 49.22 37.45 66.86
(i) No. (2 bids) (15 bids) (3 bids)
Non -
Competitive
Bids Received
(i) No. 2 5 4 105
(i) Amount 20.143 91.002 35.001 611.055
Non-
Competitive 100.02 100.03 99.84
Price (%)
Non-
Competitive
Bids Accepted
(i) No. 2 5 4 105
(i) Amount 20.143 91.002 35.001 611.055
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Non-
Competitive
Bids
Percentage - - -
Weighted
Average Yield 7.1781 7.1567 7.1663
(%)
Total Allotment 2000 3000 2500 29800
Amount

Ajit Prasad

Press Release: 2024-2025/2191

Deputy General Manager
(Communications)




