प्रेस प्रकाशनी PRESS RELEASE



भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

वेबसाइट : <u>www.rbi.org.in/hindi</u> Website : <u>www.rbi.org.in</u> ई-मेल/email : <u>helpdoc@rbi.org.in</u>





संचार विभाग, केंद्रीय कार्यालय, शहीद भगत सिंह मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई - 400 001

Department of Communication, Central Office, Shahid Bhagat Singh Marg, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001 फोन/Phone: 022 - 2266 0502

February 18, 2025

State Government Securities - Full Auction Result

The result of the auction of State Government Securities held on **February 18**, **2025**, is as under:

(Amount in ₹ Crore)

	(Amount in Corone			
	ASSAM 2035	BIHAR 2037	BIHAR 2045	GUJARAT 2031
Notified Amount	900	1000	1000	500
Tenure	10	12	20	6
Competitive Bids				
Received				
(i) No.	31	38	34	34
(ii) Amount	2261	3650	3180	3165
Cut off Price (₹)/ Yield (%)	7.15	7.15	7.18	7.02
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	16	14	13	8
(ii) Amount	884.992	976.939	989.955	493.963
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	1.87	27.99	32.52	17.08
(ii) No.	(4 bids)	(6 bids)	(9 bids)	(4 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids Received	(15,00)	(8 5136)	(0 2100)	(1.5100)
(i) No.	4	5	3	4
(ii) Amount	15.008	23.061	10.045	6.037
Non-Competitive Price (₹)	100.18	100.10	100.03	100.07
Non-Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	4	5	3	4
(ii) Amount	15.008	23.061	10.045	6.037
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non- Competitive Bids	.3.300	23.301	. 3.0 10	5.001
Percentage	-	-	-	-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.1251	7.1379	7.1774	7.0058
Total Allotment Amount	900	1000	1000	500

	GUJARAT 2033	GUJARAT 2037	HARYANA 2038	KARNATAKA 2034
Notified Amount	1500	1500	1000	2000
Tenure	8	12	13	9 years and
	J	12	10	6 months
Competitive Bids				
Received		0.4	0.4	70
(i) No.	57	94	61	72
(ii) Amount	4380	4875	3893	4344.400
Cut off	7.08	7.12	7.16	7.13
Price (₹)/ Yield (%)				
Competitive Bids				
Accepted (i) No.	15	30	28	40
(ii) Amount	1478.939	1425.529	958.438	1940.993
Partial Allotment	1470.939	1425.529	930.430	1940.993
Percentage of				
Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	82.27	97.25	24.55	74.01
(ii) No.	(8 bids)	(15 bids)	(10 bids)	(16 bids)
Non - Competitive	(0 5103)	(10 0100)	(10 6103)	(10 5143)
Bids Received				
(i) No.	5	12	7	8
(ii) Amount	21.061	74.471	41.562	59.007
Non-Competitive				
Price (₹)	100.08	100.12	100.14	100.07
Non-Competitive				
Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	5	12	7	8
(ii) Amount	21.061	74.471	41.562	59.007
Partial Allotment				
Percentage of Non-				
Competitive Bids				
Percentage	-	-	-	-
Weighted Average	7.0671	7.1052	7.1427	7.1198
Yield (%)	7.0071	7.1002	1.1721	7.1150
Total Allotment	1500	1500	1000	2000
Amount				=:00

	KARNATAKA 2036	MADHYA PRADESH 2037	MADHYA PRADESH 2040	MADHYA PRADESH 2048
Notified Amount	2000	2000	2000	2000
Tenure	11 years and 6 months	12	15	23
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	67	90	88	37
(ii) Amount	3330	5538	7623	6845
Cut off Price (₹)/ Yield (%)	7.16	7.16	7.16	7.18
Competitive				
Bids Accepted		A A	00	^
(i) No.	52 1962.997	1972.998	20 1954.749	9 1978.954
(ii) Amount Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids	1902.991	1972.990	1304.743	1970.304
(i) Percentage	15.49	20.10	35.95	45.65
(ii) No.	(10 bids)	(11 bids)	(9 bids)	(6 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids Received		` ` `		,
(i) No.	7	5	3	4
(ii) Amount	37.003	27.002	45.251	21.046
Non- Competitive Price (₹)	100.15	100.19	100.02	100.02
Non- Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	7	5	3	4
(ii) Amount	37.003	27.002	45.251	21.046
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non- Competitive Bids				
Percentage	-	-	-	-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.1404	7.1358	7.1578	7.1778
Total Allotment Amount	2000	2000	2000	2000

	ODISHA 2028	ODISHA 2031	PUDUCHERRY 2031	PUDUCHERRY 2039
Notified Amount	1000	1000	100	100
Tenure	3	6	6	14
Competitive				
Bids Received				
(i) No.	20	23	7	21
(ii) Amount	4275	3350	380	728
Cut off				
Price (₹)/ Yield	6.89	7.06	7.14	7.15
(%) Competitive	0.09	7.00	7.14	7.15
Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	7	4	3	2
(ii) Amount	978.922	984.987	99.989	99.749
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	69.73	87.00	81.81	97.79
(ii) No.	(2 bids)	(2 bids)	(2 bids)	(2 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	5	3	2	2
(ii) Amount	21.078	15.013	0.011	0.251
Non- Competitive Price (₹) Non- Competitive	100.04	100.05	100	100
Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	5	3	2	2
(ii) Amount Partial Allotment Percentage of Non- Competitive Bids	21.078	15.013	0.011	0.251
Percentage	-	-	-	-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	6.8765	7.0493	7.1390	7.1500
Total Allotment Amount	1000	1000	100	100

	PUDUCHERRY 2040	RAJASTHAN 2037	RAJASTHAN 2043	TAMILNADU 2035
Notified Amount	200	500	1000	1000
Tenure	15	12	Re-issue of 7.62% Rajasthan SGS 2043, issued on October 18, 2023	Re-issue of 7.09% TAMILNADU SGS 2035, issued on February 12, 2025
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	26	34	33	88
(ii) Amount	1113	1963	2705	4895
Cut off Price (₹)/ Yield (%)	7.16	7.14	104.49/7.1781	99.73/7.1279
Competitive				
Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	7	9	5	30
(ii) Amount	199.745	497.946	971.642	982.665
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	36.31	48.35	47.83	19.84
(ii) No.	(5 bids)	(5 bids)	(3 bids)	(2 bids)
Non - Competitive Bids Received	,	,		,
(i) No.	2	3	6	4
(ii) Amount	0.255	2.054	28.358	17.335
Non- Competitive Price (₹)	100.01	100.05	104.49	99.83
Non- Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	2	3	6	4
(ii) Amount	0.255	2.054	28.358	17.335
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non- Competitive Bids				
Percentage		-	-	-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.1594	7.1333	7.1781	7.1137
Total Allotment Amount	200	500	1000	1000

	TAMILNADU 2055	UTTAR PRADESH 2039	WEST BENGAL 2040	Total
Notified Amount	2000	3000	2500	29800
Tenure	Re-issue of 7.18% TAMILNADU SGS 2055, issued on February 12, 2025	14	Re-issue of 7.15% West Bengal SGS 2040, issued on January 01, 2025	
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	27	81	66	1129
(ii) Amount	5931	9428	5368.350	93220.750
Cut off Price (₹)/ Yield (%)	100.02/7.1781	7.16	99.84/7.1663	
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	5	33	6	400
(ii) Amount	1979.857	2908.998	2464.999	29188.945
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	49.22	37.45	66.86	
(ii) No.	(2 bids)	(15 bids)	(3 bids)	
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	2	5	4	105
(ii) Amount	20.143	91.002	35.001	611.055
Non- Competitive Price (₹)	100.02	100.03	99.84	
Non- Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	2	5	4	105
(ii) Amount Partial Allotment Percentage of Non- Competitive Bids	20.143	91.002	35.001	611.055
Percentage	_	-	-	
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.1781	7.1567	7.1663	
Total Allotment Amount	2000	3000	2500	29800

Press Release: 2024-2025/2191 Ajit Prasad
Deputy General Manager
(Communications)